
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032000-2024 

Contract

Stornoway Deep Water Terminal Mooring Buoys

Stornoway Port Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-032000
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03f82b  
Published 7 October 2024, 8:49am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Stornoway Port Authority

Amity House, Esplanade Quay

Stornoway

HS1 2XS

Contact

Brenda Jones

Email

brenda.jones@stornowayport.com

Telephone

+44 1851702688

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032000-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032000-2024
mailto:brenda.jones@stornowayport.com


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM64 - Na h-Eileanan Siar (Western Isles)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.stornowayportauthority.com

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1934
2

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Port Authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Port Authority

http://www.stornowayportauthority.com
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA19342
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA19342


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Stornoway Deep Water Terminal Mooring Buoys

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34930000 - Marine equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of 3 No. mooring buoys, each with a Safe Working Load of 250 tonnes

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £307,954

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM64 - Na h-Eileanan Siar (Western Isles)

Main site or place of performance

Stornoway, Isle of Lewis, UK

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Port Authority wishes to purchase 3 No. mooring buoys for use at its Deep Water
Terminal, currently under construction. A description of the requirement is set out in the
Specification.



Page 4 to 7

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Safety of personnel attaching and disconnecting vessel mooring
lines to buoys / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Security of attachment of vessel mooring lines to buoys /
Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Robustness of construction and durability of components /
Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-025507

/Notice/025507-2023


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hydrosphere UK Ltd

The Old Grainstore, West End Centre, , Colthouse Lane

Upper Froyle

GU34 4JR

Telephone

+44 1383419096

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 6 to 7

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £307,954

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:779775)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheriff Court House

9 Lewis Street

Stornoway

HS1 2JF

Email

stornoway@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1851702231

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

mailto:stornoway@scotcourts.gov.uk


Page 7 to 7

The Scottish Courts

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Sheriff Court House

9 Lewis Street

Stornoway

HS1 2JF

Email

stornoway@scotcourts.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:stornoway@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-02-23T22:46:00+0000
	TCPDF




